completion of the acquisition 

The acquisition of Vanam is expected to close during the 
first quarter of Financial Year 2026-27 subject to customary 
closing conditions. 

Nature of consideration Cash 

Cost of acquisition or the price at 
which the shares are acquired; 

Rs. 2,55,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Fifty-Five Thousand only) 

Percentage of holding  51% of the equity share capital in Vanam 

Brief Background Vanam Wellness & Celebration Private Limited was 
incorporated on 21 August 2025 (CIN: 
U55101RJ2025PTC105374) under the Companies Act, 
2013. The company is registered as a private company